

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).36706/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2025 in CRA No.743/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

RAJESH SAHU & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 172614/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 172616/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 172615/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and O.T. are allowed.
3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR