

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11968/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2025
in CRA No. 743/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur]

RAJESH SAHU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

List the matter next week.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR