

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5437/2025

RAJESH SAHU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. No. 598/2026

SLP (Criminal)No.1274/2026

Date : 13-03-2026 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) :

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Sugandha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 19th March, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR