

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5437/2025

RAJESH SAHU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1274/2026 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 598/2026 (II-C)

ONLY PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF FOR BAIL IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 598  
OF 2026 TO BE LISTED AS PER ORDER DATED 27.01.2026

Date : 19-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, A.A.G.

Ms. Sugandha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for interim relief for bail in Criminal

Appeal no. 598 of 2026 be listed on 25.03.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
COURT MASTER(SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR